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OCT. 13 -~ Garage Sale 9,
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HAPPY HALLOWEEN 1141} :

Cffice Hours: M, T, Th 9am~2pm
Sat. Sam-12noon
Mrs. Margaret Dam, Admin, Asst.

Office phones: 663-0158




] ’ READY REFERENCE

Trustees

Commodore - Patti Owens 0739
Secretary ~ Ray Essig 2218
Treasurer - Pete Garland 1661
Dick Dunney 1030
Frank Erminioc 0227
Marlene Genaud 4649
Ann Moore 1493
Committee Chairman
Block Captain John Le Rose 0204
Budget/Fiscal Pete Garland 1661
By Laws -
Clubhouse Redecoration Wm, Leach & 3807
Tom Sinclair 1346
Docks Doug Hartman 3087
Education Bruce Ward 0378
Galley » Repka 1692
Ground Beautification oo
Grounds/Maintenance Vinnie Jervasi 1797
House ; Barbara Leach 4392
Insurance/Loss Prevention Phil Schiff 3327
Membership/Welcoming Bonnie Kershaw & 3088
Nancy Mazz{illi 0037
Nominating ; -
Nursery School Linda Leondi 2946
Planning e
Publicity/News Diane Faruolo 2166
Regatta Ed Ross 0941
Safety/Beach Sharon Broughton 1445
Sailing Tom Sinclair 1346
Security Ken Leach 4392
Social/Special Events Marlene Genaud 4649
Sports Bob Wagner 3667
Sunshine Joyce Fernandez 0173
Teenage/Youth Virginia Conk & 1314
David Kershaw 3088

Porthole People
Diane Faruclo Editor/Chairman 2166
Linda Hutchinson Advertising 0804
Deadline is the lst of each month,
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COMMODORE 'S MESSAGE

\Xhtumn--keds, golds and browns, piles of leaves to be raked on brisk
Saturday afternoons. These are the sights to be seen in Lake Forest., Its a
lovely time of year!

Regatta week-end started off badly because of Saturday's rain, but Sunday's
sunny skies brought out lots of spectators., I1'd like to thank all the Lake
Forest residents who came out and volunteered their time. A special thanks
must go to Ed Ross for chairing this event again this year. Ed puts in alot
of time and work and we really appreciate it, The figures are not all in
yet, but a full report will be given at the annual meeting, which will be
held in December this year.

The board has been busy getting the budget ready for next year and prepar-
ing the buildings for winter. Reports are also being put together to ease
the transition of the new board members in December. These reports will
contain outlines of what has been done this past year, pending projects for
next year, as well as a month to month schedule of rountine projects.

Before closing 1'd like to note the sudden passing of Doris Dahlmeyer.
Doris was a lovely lady and will be sadly missed in the Lake Forest community.
In her honor the board has decided to plant a tree on the club grounds and
dedicate it to the memory of both Doris and George Dahlmeyer. We hope you
all agree that this is a fitting tribute to two very nice people.

Thank you:!
Patti Owens
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i 1984 LFYC NOMINEES FOR TRUSTEE

The 1984 LFYC Nominating Committee, chaired by Walt Mahler,
respectfully submits the following names for election to the
three (3) Trustees positions which will be vacated in November:

Malcolm "Mickey" Yorkston
Barbara Campbell
George Mills
Jack Liker
Mike 3Sutcliffe



EXERCISE! EXERCISE! EXERCISE!

Jane Fonda's Exercise Group
Meets NOW - tuesdays + thursday
i 7 .M,

Reglestration Fee: $2.00

GUYS and GALS Welcome!

Come "Feel
on the
VH! rn'

For more info - Call Jane - 3807

“e ok e e s e vl v e v vl e i e e o e o o sk i ok o e o ek

BABYSITTERS
Hans Age Phone Name '
Kate Lynch 12 1324 Christine Lynch
Sarah Seeland 12 1693 Darian Schiff
Deryn Schiff 12 3327 Geralyn Sullivan
Julie Bader 13:= 0825 Susan Mc Keever
Kathie Buda 13 0101 Janine Essig
Tracy Kirincich 13 1896 " Missy Moran
Karin Protin 13 1441 . Marcia Morgan
Dawn Reyes 13 3833 Wendy Wunder
Kerry Lynch 13 1324 Cindy Buda
Elizabeth Mazzilli 13 0037 Elaine Nasuita
John Wunder 13 1685 - Sue Sweeney
Meredith Bradley 14 2639 Sue Haight
Nicole Fanarjian 14 3333 Kristine Hermanns
Tricia Hermanns 14 0712 Elizabeth Seeland

Kim Meeker 14 0881

Age
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
16
16
16
17
17
18

Phone "~
1324
3327
0660
0201
2218
0791
0579
1685
0101
0747
0295
1562
0712
1693
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} Lake Forest

GARAGE SALE
Sat Qct 13"
Jam-3pm.
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As promised in last month's PORTHCLE enclosed are three (3)
letters randomly addressed to three (3) different Morris Co ‘y
Freeholders objecting to the siting of an incinerator in Jety-
erson Township. If you are opposed to having an incinerator

in Jefferson please sign each copy and mail them as soon as
possible. The number of people who register their opposition
is of greater importance than the economic or ecological facts.
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Last month's PORTHCLE reported that the NJDEP (Dept. of Envir-
onmental Protection) recommended a previously rejected Rock-
away Township site for .the new Morris County landfill. After
2,000 Rockaway Twp. residents met to protest the recommendation
thé state quickly dropped that recommendsation and urged the
county to look at the previously rejected #2 site in Mt. Olive,
(The previously rejected #3 site is in Roxbury at the sw foot
of Lake Hopatcong,)

& non-partisan committee of concerned residents and officials
has been formed and funded by the Jefferson Twp. Council and
Mayor. The committee meets weekly with the twp. atty and con-
sultants to work out a plan of action should the Bechtel report
recommend a Jeff Twps site for the county's incinerator. The
Bechtel report is scheduled for late November completion,

WANT=-ADS

Car for sale -= 1979 Pontiac Catalina - one owner
company car - 4 drs - A.C. - Good condition.
Call Donna - 3427,

Sale item: Dining room table - Bennington pine- tressel
table - two leaves - open to seat 12 - 1 tressed
bench = Four chairs (2 captains, 2 mates) excellent
condition, Call Sabia's 1014,

PLEASE FPATRON/SE OUR ADVERTISERS
THEY PAY FOR OUR NEWSLELTTER - »
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LAWYER MAKING

.
RITE-WAY CONCRETE CO. | HOUSE CALLS!
003-2880 - :
| — : .Uncomfortable going to a lawyer’s
LET RITE-WAY GET office or too busy?
YOUR MASONARY
PROBLEMS RESOLVED I will meet with you and members of your
AND YOUR NEW )
JOBS COMPLETE family in_your home at NO COST OR
CALL NOW OBLIGATION to discuss your rights and
FOR YOUR FREE ESTIMATE ! potential litigation.
i e . Accident claims - Product Liability
ggP':EI:N:AOF OL:_Y el + Personal Injury -* Professional Malpractice
CONCRETE SLABS _  RAMPS EVENING AND WEEKE'.D HOURS AVAILARLED
CELLARBOTTOMS  DRIVEWAYS g .
P -t
SOEWALS ms | ANN O’ FLANAGAN
PLASTERING STUCCO Attornev at Law
WO00D STOVE CHIMNEYS
366-7397
T T T - - »
MAGLEY .z |
Bus. 201/663-3800
Hi There!

You've tried the other guys
with the yellow coats, redcoatsi
lue coats and high pressure
“Sales gimmicks.

HALLOWEEN

Our service is very personal,
not fed into a computer as a
statistic.

FALL PLANTS, FLOWERS, CORSAGES
CENTERPIECES

WE WILL STILL REFILL FLOWER OF
THE WEEK

gggg?eoeﬁw * 663-0001 |
WE DELIVER WORLDWIDE .

Stop By and Say Hello
= Pathmark Shoppwng Center

We are lake -and country area
specialists at your beckon call

s e ._.......g..___..___...__l

PLEASE TRY US!
NORMA BALDWIN, LAKE FOREST
MIKE & GRETA MELOFCHIK
GLEN ENDER.....OUR STAFF

Brady Rd. & Schwarz Bivd., Prospect Point
Lake Hopatcong, New Jersey 07849
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Ce»tL 663-3807 o1 0739,
for more !
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